# CH \$165.00 438741

ETAS ID: TM851724

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		11/06/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCORA CREDIT INC. (successor in interest to Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc. and Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.)
Street Address:	14600 NW GREENBRIER PARKWAY
City:	BEAVERTON
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4387417	MILESTONE
Registration Number:	4235072	GENESIS
Registration Number:	4265343	GENESIS CREDIT
Registration Number:	3779456	INDIGO
Serial Number:	88846218	INDIGO
Serial Number:	88846224	MILESTONE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

**Email:** ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23742507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Siegel

SIGNATURE: /william r siegel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0732

DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Boxer - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page1.tif					
source=Boxer - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page2.tif					
source=Boxer - Trademark Release [EXECUTED]#page3.tif					
source=Boxer - Trademark Belease [EXECUTED]#page4 tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0733

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of November 6, 2023 by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*") in favor of **CONCORA CREDIT INC.**, a Delaware corporation (successor in interest to Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc. and Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.) (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), granting the Collateral Agent a security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on July 28, 2020, at Reel 7009, Frame 0649;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent without recourse or warranty hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof;
- 2. authorizes the Grantor and its successors, assigns, other legal representatives or its designees to file this Termination and Release with the USPTO to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and
- 3. authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Termination and Release.

Delivery of an executed signature page of this Termination and Release by facsimile or electronic transmission (e.g., email of a PDF file) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "executed," "signed," "signature," and words of like

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0734 import in this Termination and Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0735 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Collateral Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

**JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By: Peter Cucchiara

Name: Peter Cucchiara

Title: Senior Vice President

**REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0736** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# List of Trademarks

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
MILESTONE	85806436	19-DEC-2012	4387417	20-AUG-2013	Concora Credit Inc., successor in interest to Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.
GENESIS	85407188	25-AUG-2011	4235072	30-OCT-2012	Concora Credit Inc., successor in interest to Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.
GENESIS CREDIT	85396875	12-AUG-2011	4265343	25-DEC-2012	Concora Credit Inc., successor in interest to Genesis Financial Solutions, Inc.
INDIGO	85806436	02-JAN-2008	3779456	20-APR-2010	Concora Credit Inc., successor in interest to Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.
INDIGO	88846218	24 – MAR - 2020	N/A	N/A	Concora Credit Inc., successor in interest to Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.
MILESTONE	88846224	24-MAR-2020	N/A	N/A	Concora Credit Inc., successor in interest to Genesis FS Card Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008251 FRAME: 0737

**RECORDED: 11/07/2023**